ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
12/27/2022 RMP22-011071 2059 HICKS RD BURGLARY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/27/2022 2059 HICKS RD ALARM
12/27/2022 RMP22-011072 4702 CARR ST SPECIAL
12/27/2022 RMP22-011073 5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/27/2022 2400 GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL
12/27/2022 RMP22-011074 4738 ARBOR DR SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/27/2022 RMP22-011075 2600 MARTIN LN ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2022 RMP22-011076 2311 SIGWALT ST ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2022 2850 GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK
12/27/2022 RMP22-011077 EUCLID AVE / W SALT ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CREEK LN
12/27/2022 RMP22-011078 2206 ALGONQUIN RD FRAUD ACTIVITY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/27/2022 RMP22-011079 2850 GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2022 3839 WEST FRONTAGE WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
12/27/2022 RMP22-011080 3900 MEADOW DR ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2022 APPROX LOC:3900 EAST WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
FRONTAGE RD
12/27/2022 APPROX LOC:2260 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
ASHLAND AVE
12/27/2022 RMP22-011081 S MEACHAM RD / ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
WOODLAND CT
12/27/2022 5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR AMBULANCE CALL
12/27/2022 3115 TOWN SQUARE DR AMBULANCE CALL
12/27/2022 5005 NEWPORT DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
12/27/2022 RMP22-011082 4860 ALGONQUIN PKWY  PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2022 3600 KIRCHOFF RD 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
12/27/2022 3600 KIRCHOFF RD 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT

1/2/2023 9:31:31 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/27/2022

12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022

12/27/2022
12/27/2022

12/27/2022

12/27/2022

12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022

12/27/2022
12/27/2022

12/27/2022

12/27/2022

12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022

RMP22-011083
RMP22-011084

RMP22-011085

RMP22-011086

RMP22-011087
RMP22-011088

RMP22-011089
RMP22-011090

RMP22-011091

RMP22-011092

RMP22-011093

RMP22-011094

2601 PARK ST

2600 MARTIN LN
3601 ALGONQUIN RD
2901 CENTRAL RD
4722 ARBOR DR
2300 CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

3839 WEST FRONTAGE
RD

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

128 BENT CREEK CT
2400 GOLF RD
2807 SIGWALT ST

GOLF RD / GALLAGHER
WAY

2204 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 1123 S OLD

WILKE RD

APPROX LOC: S NEW
WILKE RD

S NEW WILKE RD / W
WHITE OAK ST

2222 ALGONQUIN RD
2900 THRUSH LN
3135 TOWN SQUARE DR

AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
THEFT

911 TEST CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

INVESTIGATION
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
ACCIDENT

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/2/2023 9:31:31 AM



Incident Date Report Number

12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022

12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022

RMP22-011095

RMP22-011096
RMP22-011097

RMP22-011098
RMP22-011099
RMP22-011100
RMP22-011101

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2405 MEADOW DR

2708 DEERFIELD LN
3135 TOWN SQUARE DR
4675 LINCOLN AVE

APPROX LOC:5120
EMERSON AVE

1950 PLUM GROVE RD
5999 NEW WILKE RD
2059 HICKS RD

3321 ALGONQUIN RD

Incident

SUSPICIOUS NOISE

CODE 2

FAMILY PROBLEM

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

1/2/2023 9:31:31 AM



