



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/27/2022	RMP22-011071	2059 HICKS RD	BURGLARY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/27/2022		2059 HICKS RD	ALARM	
12/27/2022	RMP22-011072	4702 CARR ST	SPECIAL	
12/27/2022	RMP22-011073	5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/27/2022		2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/27/2022	RMP22-011074	4738 ARBOR DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/27/2022	RMP22-011075	2600 MARTIN LN	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2022	RMP22-011076	2311 SIGWALT ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2022		2850 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
12/27/2022	RMP22-011077	EUCLID AVE / W SALT CREEK LN	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/27/2022	RMP22-011078	2206 ALGONQUIN RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/27/2022	RMP22-011079	2850 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2022		3839 WEST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/27/2022	RMP22-011080	3900 MEADOW DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2022		APPROX LOC:3900 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/27/2022		APPROX LOC:2260 ASHLAND AVE	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/27/2022	RMP22-011081	S MEACHAM RD / WOODLAND CT	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/27/2022		5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/27/2022		3115 TOWN SQUARE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/27/2022		5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/27/2022	RMP22-011082	4860 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2022		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/27/2022		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/27/2022		2601 PARK ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/27/2022	RMP22-011083	2600 MARTIN LN	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2022	RMP22-011084	3601 ALGONQUIN RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/27/2022		2901 CENTRAL RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/27/2022		4722 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/27/2022		2300 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/27/2022		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/27/2022	RMP22-011085	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/27/2022		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/27/2022		3839 WEST FRONTAGE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/27/2022		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/27/2022	RMP22-011086	128 BENT CREEK CT	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2022		2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/27/2022	RMP22-011087	2807 SIGWALT ST	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/27/2022	RMP22-011088	GOLF RD / GALLAGHER WAY	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/27/2022	RMP22-011089	2204 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/27/2022	RMP22-011090	APPROX LOC: 1123 S OLD WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/27/2022	RMP22-011091	APPROX LOC: S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/27/2022	RMP22-011092	S NEW WILKE RD / W WHITE OAK ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/27/2022	RMP22-011093	2222 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/27/2022		2900 THRUSH LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/27/2022	RMP22-011094	3135 TOWN SQUARE DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/27/2022	RMP22-011095	2405 MEADOW DR	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/27/2022		2708 DEERFIELD LN	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/27/2022	RMP22-011096	3135 TOWN SQUARE DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2022	RMP22-011097	4675 LINCOLN AVE	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2022		APPROX LOC:5120 EMERSON AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/27/2022	RMP22-011098	1950 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2022	RMP22-011099	5999 NEW WILKE RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/27/2022	RMP22-011100	2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2022	RMP22-011101	3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED